02-22-2001

| TO THE HOMOBABLE DISC | ATENTS ONLY |
|---|---|
| TO THE HONORABLE DIRE | |
| Please record the attach | 101618762 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hui-Nan YU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [XX] | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHEN CHANG CO., LTD. Address: NO. 266, TAI FENG 1 RD., SAN MIN ZONE, KAOCHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: | [] Other |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is application is: Date | being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/515,938 | B. Patent No(s). |
| | |
| | \$ 1 |
| | : |
| | • |
| | |
| | 1 |
| | 1 |
| | |
| Additional numbers attack | hod? [] Yes [XX] No |
| Additional numbers attack | |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence | hed? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) |
| | Number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | Number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not | Number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 | Number of applications and patents involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 001 AAHMED1 00000092 09515938 40.00 0P | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 001 AAHMED1 00000092 09515938 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. | Number of applications and patents involved: |

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0145

Fax:88643808395 Dec 11 '00 18:00 P.05/06 **ASSIGNMENT**

| | | (1) <u>Hui</u> | <u>-Nan YU</u> | | | • | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1. 5) Insert Name(s) of | Vamelsi of | (2) | | | | | — | . —- | |
| (oventor(s) | | (3) | | <u></u> | ··· | | | | , |
| | | (4) | | | | | • | | |
| | | (5) | | · | | | | · | |
| | | erations p | onsideration of the a aid to each of the a asfer and sot over to | undersign | | | | | |
| (b) Insact name | e of Assigning | (6) <u>CHI</u> | en c <u>hang co</u> . | , LTD | • · <u> </u> | | | | |
| (7) Insert addr | css of Assignee | (7) _NO | 266, TAI F | FNC 1 | RD., S | AN MIN | ZONE, | KACHSTU | NG, |
| | | (hereinafte States, its | EWAN, R.O.C. or designated as the terntories, depend Lany Letters Patent | ie Assign Iencies ar | id possessi | ons, in the m | ivention. | and all applie | |
| (8) Insurt Identification of | | (8) EXE | CISE WHEEL | <u>-</u> | · | | | | |
| | such es Tiste, es or Fourige n Number | | | | | | | foreign Application or Jase No. | |
| F F | | for which of Amene | the undersigned ha | aš (have) | executed a | n application | t for pate | ont in the Un. | ited States |
| (9) Insurt Clate Application | - • | (9) on. | FEB. 21, 20 | 000 | | | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| ine lited | (ive itiontalication applications undersigned agree(s) | filed FLit | application Serial No. 29, 2000 | Number | 0 <u>9/515</u> | 938 with the app | olication | and any con | tinuing or |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning display in obtain 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invecedings regal 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 7) The benefit of the condition of the the third of the condition | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s) his application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. Into the Assignee agree(s) ontion and improvement and the invention. Industry the invention of the entire is a saignee of the entire is a saignee of the entire is and that he has (the undersigned hereby is an which may be neces of this document. Is Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, administrations. | to execute hereof and pedient or to execute tinuation of the performants thereof and application and performants thereof are the execute to performants thereof and application application and performants the execute the ex | all papers necessariats to execute sepessential to its full pality all papers necessary division or re-issurvith such intereferent all affirmative acticate to the Assignment of and will, upon received and will, upon received and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to commy (our) heirs, successors and/orderstands on the research of the research of the research of the research on the research of the research o | Number ary in ear parate as: protection y in com- ue thereo ence. ets which tee or rep quest, but to Offinite in or divis that he li not exe and Neim comply of executo executo executo executo executo executo executo | onnection signments in and title mection wifend to commay be not essentative it without titlens or collas (they lark the powith the rules, administ the Assignment of the Assi | with the application and to the the any interest with expense to the superstant of the | olication on with se inventillerence who the Assobtain a y facts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict to on this inited State | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the intervent of | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning disible in obtain 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invecedings regall 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 7) The benefit of the | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s) his application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. Into the Assignee agree(s) ontion and improvement and the invention. Industry the invention of the entire is a saignee of the entire is a saignee of the entire is and that he has (the undersigned hereby is an which may be neces of this document. Is Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, administrations. | to execute hereof and pedient or to execute tinuation of the performants thereof and application and performants thereof are the execute to performants thereof and application application and performants the execute the ex | all papers necessariats to execute sepessential to its full pality all papers necessary division or re-issurvith such intereferent all affirmative acticate to the Assignment of and will, upon received and will, upon received and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to commy (our) heirs, successors and/orderstands on the research of the research of the research of the research on the research of the research o | Number ary in ear parate as: protection y in com- ue thereo ence. ets which tee or rep quest, but to Offinite in or divis that he li not exe and Neim comply of executo executo executo executo executo executo executo | onnection signments in and title mection wifend to commay be not essentative it without titlens or collas (they lark the powith the rules, administ the Assignment of the Assi | with the application and to the the any interest with expense to the superstant of the | olication on with se inventillerence who the Assobtain a y facts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict to on this inited State | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the intervent of | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning divisional or Assigned may 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invecedings regal 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the United Signed assign of the United Signed as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the United Signed assign of the Invited Signed Sig | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s). In this application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. In the the designed agree(s) ention and improvement and in the invention. In undersigned hereby a states resulting from a saignee of the entire in the death of the the has (the undersigned hereby and that he has (the undersigned hereby and that he has (the undersigned hereby and that de undersigned hereby and this document. In Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, additions whereof, executors. | to execute hereof and pedient or to execute tinuation of the performance of the performan | all papers necessariats to execute sepessential to its full pality all papers necessary division or re-issurvith such intereferent all affirmative acticate to the Assignment of and will, upon received and will, upon received and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to commy (our) heirs, successors and/orderstands on the research of the research of the research of the research on the research of the research o | Number ary in ear parate as: protection y in com- us thereof ets which tee or rep quest, but to Office that he ill not exe and Neimi comply of executo assigns of ate(\$) opp | onnection signments in and title nection wifend to commay be not essentiative at without stioner of the signment of the Assignment of the | with the application and to the the any interest with experse to the state of the United States of the United States, and nee. | olication on with se inventillerence who the Assobtain a y facts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict to on this inited State | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the shall in th | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning divisional or Assigned may 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invecedings regal 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the United Signed assign of the United Signed as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the United Signed assign of the Invited Signed Sig | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or excundersigned agree(s) his application or continuing evidence and gother undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee undersigned agree(s) ention and improvement and in the invention. Undersigned hereby agree of the entire is the and that he has (the undersigned hereby and which may be necessary this document. Is Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, additions whereof, executors. DEC - 8, 2000 | to execute hereof and pedient or to execute tinuation of the performance of the performan | all papers necessariate to execute sepessential to its full papers necessary all papers necessary division of re-issurvith such intereferential affirmative acticate to the Assignment and will, upon reduction or any division to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to come to my (our) heirs, successors and/or dersigned on the data. | Number ary in ear parate as: protection y in com- ue thereof ets which tee or rep quest, but that he ill not exe and Neimi comply of executor assigns of ate(\$) opp | onnection signments in and title nection wifend to commay be not essentative it without the signment of the Assignment o | with the application and to the the any interest with experse to the state of the United States of the United States, and nee. | olication on with se inventillerence who the Assobtain a y facts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict to on this inited State | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the shall in th | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning divisional or Assigned may 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invecedings regal 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the United Signed, as Asherein assign (a) The identification of 2) The Date (1) Date (2) Date | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s) his application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee undersigned agree(s) ntion and improvement and in the invention. undersigned hereby a states resulting from a saxing end that he has (the undersigned hereby in which may be necess of this document. Is Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, administration of the counters. DEC _ 8, 2000 | to execute hereof and pedient or to execute tinuation of the performance of the performan | all papers necessariate to execute sepessential to its full papers necessary of division of re-issurvith such intereferent all affirmative acticate to the Assignment of the executed and will, upon recommendate of the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will firm of Browdy assirable in order to the executed and will be execute | Number ary in euparate assignatection y in comme thereo ets which tee or rep quest, but t COMMII nor divisit that he ll not exe and Neimi comply v executo assigns o ate(\$) opp | onnection signments in and title nection wifend to commay be not essentative it without the signment of the Assignment o | with the application and to the the any interest with experse to the state of the United States of the United States, and nee. | olication on with se inventillerence who the Assobtain a y facts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict to on this inited State | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the shall in th | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning the sible in obtain 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invescedings regardless as Assigned, as | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s) this application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. Indication and improvement and in the invention and improvement and in the invention of the entire in the death of the entire in the death of the entire in the death of the entire in the same of the same of the entire in the heirs, executors, additionally the entire of the entire in the heirs, executors, additionally the heirs, executors, additionally the entire in the heirs, executors, additionally the heirs, executors, additionally the entire in the heirs, executors, additionally the heirs, executors, additionally the entire in the heirs of the entire in t | to execute hereof and specient or to execute tinuation of groward or to perform to perform to community thereof and applica interest, and they have of the binding up ministrators d by the unity that the unity th | all papers necessariate to execute sepessential to its full papers necessary of the sepessential affirmative action of all affirmative action or any division of any division of any division of the sepasted and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to come to make the sepasted and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to come the sepasted on the day of the sepasted on the sepasted on the day of the sepasted on th | Number ary in euparate assigns of assigns of assigns of assigns of assigns of ate(\$) opp | onnection signments in and title meetion wifend to commay be not essentative it without siloner of collections or collections of the Assignment of the | with the application and to the the any intercorrect with eccessary to the street of the training applicate of the Unitrators, and need. | olication on with se inventil leterice who the Assistant a sylfacts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict it on this mited State /or assignment(s). | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the shall in th | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |
| 1) The divisional or Assigned may 2) The concerning the sible in obtain 3) The States patent 4) The ting the invescedings regard 5) The the United Signed, as Asherein assign 6) The identification of 2) The benefit of the lin with (1) Date (2) Date (4) Date (5) Date | undersigned agree(s) reissue applications the deem necessary or extendersigned agree(s) his application or continuing evidence and going undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. undersigned agree(s) nation and improvement and improvement and improvement and improvement and improvement and improvement and the invention. States resulting from a sasignee of the entire in the and that he has (the undersigned hereby and that he has (the undersigned hereby in which may be neces of this document. Is Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, additions whereof, executer. The C 8, 2000 | to execute hereof and specient or to execute tinuation of general forward of to perform to community thereof authorities and applica interest, and rey have) no grant(s) the stary or destanding up ministrators d by the unity the unity the unity the unity that the unity the unity the unity the unity that th | all papers necessariats to execute segessential to its full gall papers necessary of division of re-issurvith such interefere all affirmative ac nicate to the Assignation of any division of any division in thereby covenants of executed and will firm of Browdy a strable in order to con my (our) heirs, a successors and/or dersigned on the data inventor | Number ary in euparate as: protection y in comme thereo ets which tee or rep quest, but t Commit that he ill not exe and Neim comply v executo assigns o ate(\$) opp | onnection signments in and title meetion wifend to commay be not essentative it without siloner of collections or collections of the Assignment of the | with the application and to the the any interest with experse to the state of the United States of the United States, and nee. | olication on with se inventil leterice who the Assistant a sylfacts know (us), the any applications glit to conflict it on this mited State /or assignment(s). | and any con uch application hereby travhich may be ignee in every grant of a various to me (testify in any and all Letters thereof to the invey the entherewith. It is assignment in the Patent Ones, and shall in the shall in th | tinuing or ons as the consterred. It declared way possible United the construction of the said Assire interest the for re- |